
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, July 08, 2017

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8012 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12002 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXA

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12007 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPA

16001 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXA

16023 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXA

16016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16014 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPA

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20013 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20015 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20016 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20040 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20007 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20008 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20009 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXA

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24005 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOA

12014 Yo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn JordanOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldOA

20020 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOA

20023 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Gilda, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAP

12018 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAP

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

16025 Pagie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAA

16026 Otter, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAA

16027 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAA

16028 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAB

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16030 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20021 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAA

20022 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAA

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Nyxie, German Shepherd Dog, Sheila SedlerNAA

24010 Brodie, Standard Poodle, Cecile BerubeNAA

24011 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8012 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFA

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonXFA

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellXFA

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20007 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOFP

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OF

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOFP

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOFP

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceOFP

16032 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserOFP

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOFP

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierOF

20020 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Leena, Beagle, Linda ButterworthNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungNPF

12017 Gilda, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNPF

12018 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNPF

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNPF

16031 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNPF

16029 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16030 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneNPF

20027 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNPF

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyNBF

20008 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireNBF

20019 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNBF

20021 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAF

20026 Portia, All American, Tatjana SalcedoNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF

24011 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNBF

Premier Standard  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PAD

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PAD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20008 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePAD

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffPAD

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Middlesex County Kennel Club
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Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4006 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8009 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8011 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8012 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8013 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8014 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12010 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12001 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12007 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16019 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16020 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPA

16001 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16016 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16002 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16009 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16012 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16014 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPA

20012 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20013 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPB

20016 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20018 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20040 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20007 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20008 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20009 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJA

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24007 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstOAJ

12013 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOJP

16023 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksOAJ

16030 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonOJP

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOAJ

20023 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOAJ

20026 Portia, All American, Tatjana SalcedoOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Leena, Beagle, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruNAJP

12014 Yo-Yo, Pug, Carolyn JordanNAJB

12015 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Pagie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAJA

16026 Otter, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAJA

16027 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorNAJA

16028 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNAJB

20019 Phantom, Border Collie, Sara McDonaldNAJB

20020 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonNAJB

20022 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAJA

20024 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Nyxie, German Shepherd Dog, Sheila SedlerNAJA

24009 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

24010 Brodie, Standard Poodle, Cecile BerubeNAJA

24011 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


